
California Baptist (4-8) -vs- Redlands (0-4)
02/19/2022 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/19/2022
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 3 7 4 6 20
Redlands 0 2 1 0 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:38 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
1st 4:49 CBU G-E Kira O'Donell
1st 3:05 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 6:12 CBU G Cayleigh Carter
2nd 5:11 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
2nd 4:05 CBU G-E Dora Lehoczky
2nd 3:43 CBU G Cayleigh Carter
2nd 3:33 UR G Sydney Sereg
2nd 3:16 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
2nd 1:48 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
2nd 0:16 UR G-E Emma Parker
2nd 0:00 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
3rd 6:40 CBU G-E Kinga Wisniewska
3rd 6:09 CBU G Gabrielle Aguilar
3rd 5:33 CBU G Nicole Rhoads
3rd 4:53 CBU G Nicole Rhoads
3rd 4:34 UR G Holly Kvanvig
4th 7:03 CBU G Lahela Rosario
4th 5:34 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
4th 4:34 CBU G Anielysa Mena
4th 2:48 CBU G-P Melissa Quon
4th 1:36 CBU G Anielysa Mena
4th 0:04 CBU G Elisabeth Cruz

Team Statistics

CBU UR
Shots 41 20
Goals 20 3
Assists 14 0
Points 34 3
Exclusions 5 9
Steals 12 4
Sprints 4-0 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:02 UR E Ally Feeley
1st 4:52 UR E Emma Parker
2nd 0:05 CBU E Anielysa Mena
2nd 0:42 CBU E Lahela Rosario
2nd 2:50 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
2nd 4:13 UR E Sofia Portello
2nd 5:17 UR E Emma Parker
3rd 4:39 CBU E Avery Wood
3rd 6:53 UR E Kaitlynn Pierceall
4th 1:59 UR E Christine Chua
4th 2:49 UR E-P Courtney Sawin
4th 3:59 UR E Anika Lundbaek
4th 5:11 CBU E Kinga Wisniewska
4th 5:48 UR E Danielle Cary



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Julia Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Anielysa Mena 3 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 5 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
7 Elisabeth Cruz 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
9 Kinga Wisniewska 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1-0
14 Kira O'Donell 1 1 3 4 0 2 1 0 0-0
15 Nicole Rhoads 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-0
17 Melissa Quon 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0-0
18 Lahela Rosario 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Gabrielle Aguilar 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Dora Lehoczky 3 3 2 5 0 1 1 0 0-0
24 Rayne Lopez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
26 Avery Wood 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 41 20 14 34 5 11 12 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Julia Miller 32:00 3 12

Totals 3 12

Redlands 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
8/
18 Danielle Cary 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1
1 Tori Zielinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Rachel Lamb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Katrina Nielsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Hailey Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Emily Feliciano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Breanna Bailey 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
7 Holly Kvanvig 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Kaitlynn Pierceall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Hannah Long 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Ally Feeley 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sofia Portello 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
13 Courtney Sawin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Anika Lundbaek 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Christine Chua 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Sydney Sereg 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Emma Parker 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 20 3 0 3 9 1 4 1 1-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tori Zielinski 32:00 20 8

Totals 20 8


